
Date: a{ rolrl
From.
Iiur.,o. Guutuu and Sunita Sahu

irui su zoz. Plot No 85 | & 852'
k{,',,.rr, l'PR Encla\e' Delence Colonl'

iuiinP*i Secunderabad - 500 094

Dear Sir / Madam'

I am aware of the terms and conditions laid doun in' thc'ag"eelnent oIsale' sale deed and

rures of rhc Association *itn "'l;::ii;"1;:q,'lilq 
the higi standards of living in the sard

ffiil:;;;dt"cl';,'rHfitl.":il?il':J.'Xi*"J'."rnpountr' road' etc not meant ror the

same :rcial & business PurPoses'
,0, iir.in" bungalow/ villa for any illegal' immoral" comme

ict Use the bungalow/ 'irr"'i'i 
i'ir-''t il^nner which'may cause nuisance' disturbance or

difficulty to other.occupiers / purchasers il lnt 
*ll.Ol"ii$ 

materials prohibited under

tar i,"r.l'iy't:.plosives' combustible materials or any oll

an1 law 
:he balconies' main door' etc'

tet lnstall grills or shutters tn t

liJ H;;;il*ternal appearance olthe bungalow/ vil'1:; 
-,, ,n. extemal appearance of

U il"fi;i;.;"ditioners'or olher appliances that may eltccr

the building'
(h) lnstall copper piping or wires for air conditioning that may affect the extemal

' ' 
uppeurunci ofthe building lternal side ofthe bungalow/

(t) ili','uli:ffi;;;l"g 'tund"' 
o' orh" such devices on thc er

,', Iilft",o,n, on the external side ofthe bungalow/ villas that may effect the appearance

", 
l:t[.t,n-::Xio"'l'li ou"u*" or parkin g area ror'sto.a ge or m aterial'

itt Place shoe racks' p"t'' ort'i' "' "[ntr 
sti"h mate'ial i^ the corridors or passages or

roads of common use'

(m)lnstall communication tines/wires/equipmenl 'for 
1V' lclephone' internet' etc'' that

'"" mav aftect ttre external "?fl:":Xin:itl;l;;lflt the building or through common

tnt Run exPosed wires on
"" p"t."g.! ro' rv' telephone' internet' etc'

I also ceftif, that these conditions shall be impose<I on all occrrpants of the said bungalow/

"iiiu"iJrlil,'g "'ant's 
[uture purchasers'

To.
The Managing Partner'

M/s. Mehta & Modi Homes'

# 5-4-187/3&4, lI floor

Soharn Mansion. M'C Road'

Secunderabad - 03

Reference: - Purchase of bungalow/ villa no 3f in 
'the 

prqicct known as "Villas at Silver

i;:'i:';i'dr';;. N" z+ a zs'ti'"irup"rrr' Hvderabad - s00 0s l'

Thank You.
Yours sincerelY,

PI e

LTNDERTAKING

Date:



From,
Kumar Gaurav and Sunita Sahu

Flat No. 202. Plot No 85 I & 852'

s,rrua PPR Enclave' Defence ColonS '

Suinif.Prri Secunderabad - 500 0s4

UNDERTAKING
Date: Q* [C f u

d for mY transaction based on

es. The amount Paid bY me as

To.
The Managing Paftner,

M/s. Mehta & Modi Homes '
# 5-4-187/3&4, ll floor
Soham Mansion, M'G' Road'

Secunderabad - 03

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Undertaking lor payment ofservice tax & VAT' 
.

Ref.: Booking for bungalow/vilta n"' ii-i" 
'f'" 

pt:"ct known as "Villas at Silver Creek"

;"#;;. ffi.;; a-zi, ct'"'tuputtv' Hvderabad- 500 0sl'

I have booked the above relerred bungalow / villa ancl-in^that regard documents like

booking form. Agreement "' 
ltri' iTit Deed' Construction- Asreement etc" were

executed. As per the "*' 
tg"ta f"*een us' I have ageed-to pay the VAT &

service tax that is leviable "t';;; 
;":;; ["iuur" iot ihe purclrase of the said

bungalow / villa'

Serrice lax & VAT are applicable lor the transaction between Builder/ Developer and

Purchaser. However' tt't "pprit'iliii"'v'"i 
ii" t"rtt " '"t"tl:-11; 

I have been informed

about the divergent ,r"*, ,"guliin/trr" uppri.arririry of service tax & vAT for the

bungalow / villa Purchased bY me'

I am also auare that the Builder is liable to *ll"t-Yl-]*ii'IffiT'T;1't;:

iritrui:**r:.U;'^*;|l'fi T:lfil'^,['Jtil?'T #; ;;;'omposi'1e

rransacrions of the Builder ,;;"ril; feriod. afler craiming credit for items like

ltiirfi;lillredit for materials' etc' (if anv)'

I have also been informed that the Builder can only provide"Proofof payment ofVAT

/ service rax thar is paid p.r,*,.u'ttllnlpr*i "i 
p"vn..* for a individual unit cannot

be given.

l-iability towards VAT & service tax has been estimate

::1;,.i.;, ,il'standing of the applicabilitv of the rul

;I i#;il;i;;av ue nlla as deposit with vou'



i request you to pay vAT & service tax, from time to time, as you may deem fit, thatis applicabte or may become applicatrle fc.rr,h;;;i;;;';i_y bungalow ivilla inlight of the divergent views as to-appricability 
"f 

i;;ii;;";-"" date and arso for thereason that the final outcome is uncertain.

In case,a liability to pay service tax and VAT arises as a consequence mentionedabove, I request you to discharge the liability f.otn it 
"-a"po.it 

lying with you. Ifurther request you to retund the-amount (bri.;.;- ii;;;)*tl?" in case of change inthe estimared liability towards VAT & seivice ,r_ ,, , ,.lrrii ot.final clarity/decisionin the mater or at the end of the litigation i" ."f"ii", i*i""ri""".
I further agree that the decision to make the payment of service tax and vAT (in partor lull) atong wirh inreresr and penarry ,h.ti ;.i.ir"; ;;;;'privitege. you may ar
1,3,ui.{iscrlLi3n. jecide.ro pay rhe service rax and VAT insreaj of conrinuing uith rhelrtrgation. I shallnot raise any objections on any count refeneJabove.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

q^Jd,

Place:

Date:
t

o


